
2022-2023 Boys Golf Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Brett Larimer
Phone (cell): 270-906-6565
Email: ptgolfcoach@gmail.com
Host: Paducah Tilghman High School
  2400 Washington St
  Paducah, KY   42003
Host AD: Deatrik Kinney
  Email: deatrik.kinney@paducah.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-627-0176
Data Entry: Brett Larimer
  Email: ptgolfcoach@gmail.com
Site: Paxton Park
  841 Berger Rd.
  Paducah , KY   42003
Start Date: September 21, '22

Region 2
Manager: Dean Sheets
Phone (cell): 270-619-3117
Email: deansheets@msn.com
Host: Madisonville-North Hopkins High School
  4515 Hanson Rd
  Madisonville, KY   42431
Host AD: Brock Shoulders
  Email: brock.shoulders@hopkins.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-922-0619
Data Entry: Allison Clayton
  Email: aldclayton13@gmail.com
Site: Madisonville Country Club
  105 Country Club Lane
  Madisonville, KY   42431
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 3
Manager: Adam Whitt
Phone (cell): 270-320-3092
Email: adam.whitt@bgreen.kyschools.us
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Data Entry: Adam Whitt
  Email: adam.whitt@bgreen.kyschools.us
Site: Indian Hills Country Club
  200 Indian Hills Dr.
  Bowling Green, KY   42103
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 4
Manager: Jay Anderson
Phone (cell): 859-265-0959
Email: jay.anderson@mercer.kyschools.us
Host: Campbellsville High School
  230 W Main St
  Campbellsville, KY   42718
Host AD: Tim Davis
  Email: tim.davis@cville.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-403-2671
Data Entry: Jay Anderson
  Email: jay.anderson@mercer.kyschools.us
Site: Campbellsville Country Club
  3064 Old Hodgenville Rd.
  Campbellsville, KY   42718

Region 5
Manager: David Dawson
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-766-7419
Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
Host: LaRue County High School
  925 S. Lincoln Blvd
  Hodgenville, KY   42748
Host AD: David Dawson
  Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-766-7419
Data Entry: David Dawson
  Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
Site: Elizabethtown Country Club
  2606 Hodgenville Road
  Elizabethtown, KY   42748
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 6
Manager: Pat Heitz
Phone (cell): 502-693-8086
Email: jpatheitz@aol.com
Host: Trinity (Louisville) High School
  4011 Shelbyville Rd
  Louisville, KY   40207
Host AD: Rob Saxton
  Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
  Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Data Entry: Pat Heitz
  Email: jpatheitz@aol.com
Site: Nevel Meade Golf Course 
  , KY   
Start Date: September 21, '22

Region 7
Manager: Tony Bacigalupo
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-620-6585
Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
Host: Covington Catholic High School
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Tony Bacigalupo
  Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
  Phone (cell): 859-620-6585
Data Entry: Alex Ammerman
  Email: aammerman@covcath.org
Site: Boone Links Golf Course
  19 Clubhouse Dr.
  Florence, KY   41042
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 8
Manager: Hank Whalen
Phone (cell): 859-588-9161
Email: hankwhalen4@pga.com
Host: Harrison County High School
  320 Webster Ave
  Cynthiana, KY   41031
Host AD: Brad Allison
  Email: brad.allison@harrison.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-954-0677
Data Entry: Hank Whalen
  Email: hankwhalen4@pga.com
Site: Houston Oaks Golf Course
  320 Webster Ave
  Cynthiana, KY   41031
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 9
Manager: Stephen Keinath
Phone (cell): 859-327-7021
Email: stephen.keinath@fayette.kyschools.us
Host: Henry Clay High School
  2100 Fontaine Rd
  Lexington, KY   40502
Host AD: Kristian Junker
  Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Data Entry: Stephen Keinath
  Email: stephen.keinath@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Kearney Hill Golf Links
  3403 Kearney Rd.
  Lexington, KY   40511
Start Date: September 21, '22

Region 10
Manager: Mike McNabb
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-308-0751
Email: mike.mcnabb@rockcastle.kyschools.us
Host: Rockcastle County High School
  1545 Lake Cumberland Highway
  Mount Vernon, KY   40456
Host AD: Mike McNabb
  Email: mike.mcnabb@rockcastle.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-308-0751
Data Entry: Mike McNabb
  Email: mike.mcnabb@rockcastle.kyschools.us
Site: Rockcastle County
  1545 Lake Cumberland Highway
  Mount Vernon, KY   40456
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 11
Manager: Jonathan Richardson
Phone (cell): 606-634-9351
Email: jonathan.richardson@letcher.kyschools.us
Host: Letcher County Central High School
  435 Cougar Drive
  Whitesburg, KY   41858
Host AD: Jim Mcauley
  Email: jim.mcauley@letcher.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-634-9880
Data Entry: Jonathan Richardson
  Email: jonathan.richardson@letcher.kyschools.us
Site: Raven Rock Golf Course
  Jenkins, KY   41537
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 12
Manager: Jason McGlone
Phone (cell): 606-316-0424
Email: jason.mcglone@carter.kyschools.us
Host: East Carter High School
  405 Hitchins Rd
  Grayson, KY   41143
Host AD: Brandon Baker
  Email: brandon.baker@carter.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-316-1420
Data Entry: Jason McGlone
  Email: jason.mcglone@carter.kyschools.us
Site: Hidden Cove Golf Course
  314 Grayson Lake Park Rd.
  Olive Hill, KY   41164
Start Date: September 19, '22
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2022-2023 Girls Golf Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Madison Blankenship
Phone (cell): 270-564-5924
Email: farrmadison@gmail.com
Host: McCracken County High School
  6530 New Highway 60 West
  Paducah, KY   42001
Host AD: Geno Miller
  Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-994-1263
Data Entry: Chad Martin
  Email: cmartin@ccofpaducah.com
Site: Country Club of Paducah
  6500 Turnberry Dr.
  Paducah, KY   42001
Start Date: September 19, '22

Region 2
Manager: Marilyn Dorsey
Phone (cell): 270-724-1515
Email: marilyn.dorsey@henderson.kyschools.us
Host: Henderson County High School
  2424 Zion Rd
  Henderson, KY   42420
Host AD: Mark Andrews
  Email: mark.andrews@henderson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-860-9177
Data Entry: Joyce Fulkerson
  Email: joycefulkerson84@gmail.com
Site: Henderson Country Club
  1030 Country Club Dr
  Henderson, KY   42420
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 3
Manager: Greg Howard
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-725-5270
Email: greg.howard@logan.kyschools.us
Host: Logan County High School
  2200 Bowling Green Rd
  Russellville, KY   42276
Host AD: Greg Howard
  Email: greg.howard@logan.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-725-5270
Data Entry: Will Rosser
  Email: will.rosser@logan.kyschools.us
Site: Rolling Hills Golf Course
  1600 Pine Dr.
  Russellville, KY   42276
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 4
Manager: William Bailey
Phone (cell): 859-621-4054
Email: baileydesignsky@gmail.com
Host: Garrard County High School
  599 Industry Road
  Lancaster, KY   40444
Host AD: David Hoskins
  Email: david.hoskins@garrard.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-339-8267
Data Entry: William Jason Bailey
  Email: baileydesignsky@gmail.com
Site: Old Bridge Golf Club
  1 Old Bridge Rd.
  Danville, KY   40422
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 5
Manager: David Dawson
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-766-7419
Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
Host: LaRue County High School
  925 S. Lincoln Blvd
  Hodgenville, KY   42748
Host AD: David Dawson
  Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-766-7419
Data Entry: David Dawson
  Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
Site: Elizabethtown Country Club
  2606 Hodgenville Road
  Elizabethtown, KY   42748
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 6
Manager: Donna Moir
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Email: dmoir@shslou.org
Host: Sacred Heart Academy
  3175 Lexington Road
  Louisville, KY   40206
Host AD: Donna Moir
  Email: dmoir@shslou.org
  Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Data Entry: Mackenzie Moir
  Email: mamoir@shslou.org
Site: Seneca Golf Course
  2300 Pee Wee Reese Rd.
  Louisville, KY   40205
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 7
Manager: Karen Henderson
Phone (cell): 859-760-5771
Email: hendersonk@ndapandas.org
Host: Notre Dame Academy
  1699 Hilton Dr
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Myanna Webster
  Email: websterm@ndapandas.org
  Phone (cell): 513-686-0775
Data Entry: Karen Henderson
  Email: hendersonk@ndapandas.org
Site: Kenton County Pioneer Golf Course
  3908 Richardson Rd
  Independence, KY   41051
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 8
Manager: Mike Lipscomb
Phone (cell): 859-380-0117
Email: michael.lipscomb@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Host: Highlands High School
  2400 Memorial Pky
  Fort Thomas, KY   41075
Host AD: Wes Caldwell
  Email: wes.caldwell@fortthomas.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-457-6662
Data Entry: Mike Lipscomb
  Email:
michael.lipscomb@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Henry County Country Club
  2200 Campbellsburg Rd
  New Castle , KY   40050
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 9
Manager: Rhett Robinson
Phone (cell): 859-509-2453
Email: rrobinson12@gmail.com
Host: Woodford County High School
  180 Frankfort Street
  Versailles, KY   40383
Host AD: Dennis Johnson
  Email: dennis.johnson@woodford.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-684-1611
  Email: rrobinson12@gmail.com
Site: Woodford County
  180 Frankfort Street
  Versailles, KY   40383
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 10
Manager: Tommy Nicholson
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-813-0686
Email: tommy.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Host: Clay County High School
  415 Clay Co. High Road
  Manchester, KY   40962
Host AD: Tommy Nicholson
  Email: tommy.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-813-0686
Data Entry: Tommy Nicholson
  Email: tommy.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Site: Wasiato Winds Golf Course
  114 State Hwy 1090
  Pineville, KY   40977
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 11
Manager: Jonathan Richardson
Phone (cell): 606-634-9351
Email: jonathan.richardson@letcher.kyschools.us
Host: Letcher County Central High School
  435 Cougar Drive
  Whitesburg, KY   41858
Host AD: Jim Mcauley
  Email: jim.mcauley@letcher.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-634-9880
Data Entry: Jonathan Richardson
  Email: jonathan.richardson@letcher.kyschools.us
Site: Raven Rock Golf Course
  Jenkins, KY   41537
Start Date: September 20, '22

Region 12
Manager: Jason Butler
Phone (cell): 606-407-1280
Email: jason.butler@mason.kyschools.us
Host: Mason County High School
  1320 US 68
  Maysville, KY   41056
Host AD: Brian Kirk
  Email: brian.kirk@mason.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-584-1676
Data Entry: Jason Butler
  Email: jason.butler@mason.kyschools.us
Site: Laurel Oaks Golf Club
  808 US-62
  Maysville, KY   41056
Start Date: September 20, '22
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